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Person Date/Time Statute/Offense Case Number Case Type Location Officer

O'DELL, GARRETT DEAN 03/25/26 20:28 4511.19A1a - OVI -
Under the influence

M-P2600948 Suspicious
Person

1051 BEECH ST, MT
VERNON, OH 43050

Cotter

O'DELL, GARRETT DEAN 03/25/26 20:28 4511.19A1d - OVI - at
least .08 but less than

M-P2600948 Suspicious
Person

1051 BEECH ST, MT
VERNON, OH 43050

Cotter

PRUITT, PRESTON ALLEN 03/25/26 22:07 Arrest on Outstanding
Warrant - Arrest on

M-P2600950 Warrant 400 HARCOURT RD,
MT VERNON, OH
43050

Cotter

RICE, ASHLEY 03/25/26 21:22 2903.13A - Assault _
knowingly cause or

M-P2600949 Assault 17606 COSHOCTON
RD, MT VERNON, OH
43050

Cox

GOINES, MAXIMUS JAMES 03/26/26 19:41 2921.31A - Obstructing
Official Business

M-P2600960 Disturbance 14 MARTINSBURG RD,
MOUNT VERNON, OH
43050

Cotter

JEFFERSON, LINDSAY 03/26/26 19:41 2921.31A - Obstructing
Official Business

M-P2600960 Disturbance 14 MARTINSBURG RD,
MOUNT VERNON, OH
43050

Cotter

WOLFORD, JAMES D 03/27/26 00:09 4511.19A1a - OVI -
Under the influence

M-P2600961 Suspicious
Vehicle

12 ORCHARD DR,
MOUNT VERNON, OH
43050

Cotter

FULTON, JOSEPH Z 03/29/26 11:12 2913.02A3 - Theft _
deception - 23C -

M-P2600983 Theft 1500 COSHOCTON
AVE, MOUNT
VERNON, OH 43050

Cochran

FULTON, JOSEPH Z 03/29/26 11:12 Arrest on Outstanding
Warrant - Arrest on

M-P2600982 Warrant 1000 COSHOCTON
AVE, MT VERNON, OH
43050

Cochran

BALES, TAMARA 03/29/26 14:01 2913.02A3 - Theft _
deception - 23C -

M-P2600986 Shoplifting 1575 COSHOCTON
AVE, MT VERNON, OH
43050

Scott

HOOTMAN, GARY LEE 03/28/26 23:49 Arrest on Outstanding
Warrant - Arrest on

M-P2600980 Warrant 522 S MAIN ST, MT
VERNON, OH 43050

Perry

NESS, DECODA SHANE 03/25/26 02:41 Arrest on Outstanding
Warrant - Arrest on

M-P2600941 Pursuit E GAMBIER ST / S
PARK ST, MOUNT
VERNON, OH 43050

Thatcher
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LOWE, JOHN AMOS, III 03/25/26 13:08 2903.21A - Aggravated
Menacing

M-P2600943 Drunk 1575 COSHOCTON
AVE, MT VERNON, OH
43050

Nauman

LOWE, JOHN AMOS, III 03/25/26 13:08 2921.33A - Resisting
Arrest _ resist or

M-P2600943 Drunk 1575 COSHOCTON
AVE, MT VERNON, OH
43050

Nauman

LOWE, JOHN AMOS, III 03/25/26 13:08 2913.02A1 - Theft _
without consent

M-P2600943 Drunk 1575 COSHOCTON
AVE, MT VERNON, OH
43050

Nauman

LLEWELLYN, TIMOTHY 03/25/26 18:59 2925.12A - Possessing
Drug Abuse Instruments

M-P2600946 Warrant 102 N SANDUSKY ST,
MOUNT VERNON, OH
43050

Brookover

LLEWELLYN, TIMOTHY 03/25/26 18:59 2921.31A - Obstructing
Official Business

M-P2600946 Warrant 102 N SANDUSKY ST,
MOUNT VERNON, OH
43050

Brookover

LLEWELLYN, TIMOTHY 03/25/26 18:59 2921.33B - Resisting
Arrest _ causing physical

M-P2600946 Warrant 102 N SANDUSKY ST,
MOUNT VERNON, OH
43050

Brookover

LLEWELLYN, TIMOTHY 03/25/26 18:59 Arrest on Outstanding
Warrant - Arrest on

M-P2600946 Warrant 102 N SANDUSKY ST,
MOUNT VERNON, OH
43050

Brookover

Total Records: 19


